

	SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE I, CURTIS BOWN, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, AND THAT I HOLD CERTIFICATE NO. 12606452-2201 IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 58, CHAPTER 22 OF UTAH STATE CODE. I FURTHER CERTIFY BY AUTHORITY OF THE OWNER(S) THAT I HAVE COMPLETED A SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THIS PLAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 17-23-17 OF SAID CODE, AND HAVE ALSO SUBDIVIDED SAID TRACT OF LAND INTO LOTS, BLOCKS, STREETS, AND EASEMENTS, AND THE SAME HAS, OR WILL BE CORRECTLY SURVEYED, STAKED AND MONUMENTED ON THE GROUND AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT, AND THAT THIS PLAT IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
WEST	CURTIS BOWNDATEPROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE NO. 12606452-2201DATEBOUNDARY DESCRIPTIONAll of AGRICULTURAL REMAINDER PARCEL 01-081-0017, LOT 11
$R=500.00$ $\Delta=11^{\circ}51'46''$ $L=103.52$ $CH=S21^{\circ}22'19''E 103.34$ $S15^{\circ}26''26''E$	PARCEL 01-081-0031, AND 1590 WEST STREET, NAUTICA SUBIVISION of the Offical Plat thereof on file in the Office of the Cache County Recorder. Contains: 53.06 Acres <u>OWNER'S DEDICATION</u> KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT WE, THE UNDERSIGNED
	ARE THE OWNERS OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND, AND HEREBY CAUSE THE SAME TO BE DIVIDED INTO LOTS, PARCELS AND STREETS, TOGETHER WITH EASEMENTS AS SET FORTH TO BE HEREAFTER KNOW AS:
	NAUTICA SUBDIVISION AMENDMENT OF AGRICULTURAL REMAINDER TO LOT 12 (INCLUDES THE AMENDMENT OF AGRICULTURAL REMAINDER, LOT 11 AND THE DEDICATION OF 1590 WEST)
1204.69 MATHEWS 01-081-0006	AND DO HEREBY DEDICATE FOR THE PERPETUAL USE OF THE PUBLIC ALL STREETS AND OTHER AREAS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AS INTENDED FOR PUBLIC USE. THE UNDERSIGNED OWNERS ALSO HEREBY DEDICATE, GRANT AND CONVEY TO ANY AND ALL PUBLIC UTILITY COMPANIES AND CACHE COUNTY ALL EASEMENTS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AS PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, THE SAME TO BE USED FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND OPERATION OF PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE LINES AND DRAINAGE AS MAY BE AUTHORIZED BY CACHE COUNTY. THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER(S) ALSO HEREBY DEDICATE, GRANT AND CONVEY TO CACHE COUNTY THE TURNAROUND EASEMENT AS SHOWN HEREON. ALSO HEREBY CONVEY ANY OTHER EASEMENTS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT TO THE PARTIES INDICATED AND FOR THE PURPOSES SHOWN HEREON.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS THIS DAY OF, 20
	(SIGNATURE)(SIGNATURE)SPENCER BUTTERFIELDCHELSEY BUTTERFIELD(PRINTED NAME)(PRINTED NAME)(SIGNATURE)(SIGNATURE)STEVEN FRITZJONI ROSE FRITZ
	(PRINTED NAME) (PRINTED NAME)
M	(SIGNATURE) STERLING VIEWS HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION BY: ITS:
	<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u> ON THISDAY OF, 20, PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME SPENCER AND CHELSEY BUTTERFIELD, PROVED ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) (IS/ARE) SUBSCRIBED TO IN THIS DOCUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED (HE/SHE/THEY) EXECUTED THE SAME .
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: NOTARY PUBLIC
	COMMISSIONED IN RESIDING IN COUNTY
WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 17, TION DIE SUBIM	MY COMMISSION No PRINTED FULL NAME OF NOTARY
T10N, R1E, SLB&M (2018 COUNTY ALUM CAP) L2 HARD LUCK RANCH, LLC 01-082-0027 6600 S 1800 W	<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u> ON THIS <u>DAY OF</u> , 20, PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME STEVEN AND JONI ROSE FRITZ, PROVED ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) (IS/ARE) SUBSCRIBED TO IN THIS DOCUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED (HE/SHE/THEY) EXECUTED THE SAME . MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
HYRUM, UT 84319	MOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONED IN RESIDING INCOUNTY MY COMMISSION No PRINTED FULL NAME OF NOTARY
ASSOCIATION ACKNOWLEDGMENT DAY OF, 20, PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE	FINAL PLAT
, WHOSE IDENTITY IS Y KNOWN TO ME (OR PROVEN ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY AND WHO BY ME DULY SWORE/AFFIRMED, DID SAY THAT HE/SHE IS OF STERLING VIEWS HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION AND DOCUMENT WAS SIGNED BY HIM/HER IN BEHALF OF SAID ON BY AUTHORITY OF ITS BYLAWS, OR RESOLUTION OF ITS BOARD OF AND SAID ASSOCIATION ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT SAID ON EXECUTED THE SAME.	OF NAUTICA SUBDIVISION AMENDMENT OF AGRICULTURAL REMAINDER TO LOT 12 (INCLUDES THE AMENDMENT OF AGRICULTURAL REMAINDER, LOT 11 AND THE DEDICATION OF 1590 WEST) LOCATED IN THE NW1/4 OF SECTION 17, T10N, R1E, SLB&M CACHE COUNTY, UTAH
SSION EXPIRES: NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONED IN RESIDING IN COUNTY	RECORDED #
SION NoPRINTED FULL NAME OF NOTARY	THE REQUEST OF:
	\$